

NO. 17-682

**IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES
October Term, 2018**

LONNIE OLIVER, SUPERINTENDENT, STATE
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION AT CAMBRIDGE SPRINGS,
ET AL.,

Petitioners,

v.

AUDREY MCDANIELS,

Respondent.

**Brief in Opposition
to a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari from the
United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit**

SALVATORE C. ADAMO
Counsel for Respondent
1866 Leithsville Road, #306
Hellertown, PA 18055
Tel: 215-751-1735
Fax: 908-859-3182

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented for Review	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Statement of the Case	1
Summary of Argument	2
Argument	
A. McDaniels’ Double Jeopardy Claim is Not Procedurally Barred.....	3
B. McDaniels’ Retrial Constitutes Double Jeopardy.....	7
C. McDaniels’ Double Jeopardy Claim Warrants Habeas Relief	11
Conclusion	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Baldwin v. Reese</i> , 541 U.S. 27, 32 (2004)	4, 6
<i>Ball v. United States</i> , 163 U.S. 662 (1896)	2, 3, 8, 9, 11
<i>Benton v. Maryland</i> , 395 U.S. 784, 794 (1969).	3
<i>Commonwealth v. McDaniels</i> , 886 A.2d 688 (Pa. Super. 2005).	6, 9
<i>Fong Foo v. United States</i> , 369 U.S. 141, 142 (1962)	2, 3, 9, 11
<i>Green v. United States</i> , 355 U.S. 184, 187 (1957).	3
<i>Gregg v. Georgia</i> , 428 U.S. 153, 199 n.50 (1976)	5
<i>Justices of Bos. Mun. Ct. v. Lydon</i> , 466 U.S. 294, 308 (1984)	7
<i>Picard v. Connor</i> , 404 U.S. 270, 275 (1971).	4-6
<i>United States v. Jorn</i> , 400 U.S. at 479	7
<i>United States v. Martin Linen Supply Co.</i> , 430 U.S. 564 (1977)	2, 5, 7, 11
<i>United States v. Scott</i> , 437 U.S. 82, 98 & n.11, 99-100 (1978).	7
